New York State University Police at Purchase

11/10/2023...01/09/2024

Incident #

Reported

Date

Time

Daily Crime Log

Occurred If Different

Date

Time

Incident Type

Location / Disposition

CR-00073-23

09/18/2023

18:15:00

09/13/2023

14:20:00

DRUG COMPLAINT

Wayback Dorm

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00074-23

11/05/2023

02:19:00

11/05/2023

02:19:00

ALARM-FIRE

Fort Awesome

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00075-23

11/03/2023

12:23:00

01/01/2023

01:00:00

DRUG COMPLAINT

SUNY PURCHASE

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00076-23

ERROR

11/15/2023

06:43:00

11/15/2023

06:43:00

MVA-PROPERTY
DAMAGE

East Rd Past E-5

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00077-23

11/15/2023

06:43:00

Inventory search of MVA. Possible drugs found.

11/15/2023

06:43:00

MVA-PROPERTY
DAMAGE

East Rd Past E-5

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

CR-00078-23

11/19/2023

20:33:00

11/19/2023

09:00:00

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

C/D Dorms

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00079-23

CR-00001-24

11/29/2023

11/28/2023

21:33:00

16:42:00

11/29/2023

11/28/2023

21:33:00

16:42:00

TRAFFIC STOP

Sex Assault-Rape (intimidation)

Lincoln Avenue

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

Declined Prosecution





