New York State University Police at Purchase

11/10/2023...01/09/2024

Daily Crime Log

	Reported		Occurred If Different			
Incident #	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00073-23	09/18/2023	18:15:00	09/13/2023	14:20:00	DRUG COMPLAINT	Wayback Dorm
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00074-23	11/05/2023	02:19:00	11/05/2023	02:19:00	ALARM-FIRE	Fort Awesome
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00075-23	11/03/2023	12:23:00	01/01/2023	01:00:00	DRUG COMPLAINT	SUNY PURCHASE
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00076-23	11/15/2023	06:43:00	11/15/2023	06:43:00	MVA-PROPERTY DAMAGE	East Rd Past E-5
ERROR						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00077-23	11/15/2023	06:43:00	11/15/2023	06:43:00	MVA-PROPERTY DAMAGE	East Rd Past E-5
Inventory search	n of MVA. Possible	drugs found.				INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00078-23	11/19/2023	20:33:00	11/19/2023	09:00:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	C/D Dorms
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00079-23	11/29/2023	21:33:00	11/29/2023	21:33:00	TRAFFIC STOP	Lincoln Avenue
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00001-24	11/28/2023	16:42:00	11/28/2023	16:42:00	Sex Assault-Rape (intimidation)	Declined Prosecution